Seymour Youth League, Inc.

Player Release and Indemnifying Agreement

We, the undersigned parents (or guardians) of _______, do hereby consent that our said minor child shall have the right and our approval to participate in the Seymour Youth Leagues Inc.

That in consideration of the Seymour Youth Leagues, Inc. permitting our said minor child to participate in this program, we the undersigned do jointly and severally and as parents (or natural guardians) of the above named participant do hereby waive any claim that we may have or any claim that the participant may have and do release the said Seymour Youth League, Inc. of and from all liability arising thereby or connected therewith.

We the undersigned further agree to hold the Seymour Youth League, Inc. harmless for action, claim or demand that may be made by the said participant, or anyone acting in their behalf, arising out of said child's participation in the Seymour Youth Leagues or any injuries arising thereby or connected therewith, and we agree to indemnify for such loss arising out of any claim or demand.

That this waiver, release, and indemnification agreement is executed in favor of the Seymour Youth Leagues, Inc., its sponsors, managers, coaches, officers and advisory board, and all persons connected with the said Seymour Youth Leagues program.

Dated this _____ day of _____, ____

Father (or male guardian)

Mother (or female guardian)

General Information to Parents

This form is a routine form used by athletic programs. It should be SIGNED BY <u>BOTH</u> PARENTS (or legal guardians), unless only one parent is legally responsible for the child. The form should be completed prior to participation at the teams first practice session.

Insurance: Part of the League Registration fee is used to purchase medical insurance for your child's protection and must be paid before the first team practice.